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PERSONNEL TARGET: 36.54%
O & M TARGET: 41.67%

ACTUAL AS
ANNUAL BUDGET MONTH OVER OVER %  OF TOTAL
BUDGET MONTHLY ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE
Property Tax 2,669,000    89,087        53,002        (36,085)       241,384     320,389      79,005          12.0%
Local Option Sales Tax 5,250,000    437,500      478,180      40,680        1,312,500  1,348,673   36,173          25.7%
Hotel-Motel Tax 180,000       15,000        32,775        17,775        60,000       90,466        30,466          50.3%
Other Taxes 1,110,727    41,746        43,975        2,229          167,444     170,394      2,950            15.3%
Licenses & Permits 329,850       29,176        32,702        3,526          110,713     130,801      20,088          39.7%
Intergovernmental Revenues 1,966,928    138,635      180,543      41,908        508,274     558,494      50,220          28.4%
Charges for Services 317,360       9,696          10,677        981             140,148     120,031      (20,117)         37.8%
Fines, Forfeitures & Penalties 441,700       36,807        39,647        2,840          178,202     229,450      51,248          51.9%
Grants -               -              -              -              -             3,000          3,000            0.0%
Investment Income 6,000           500             9,702          9,202          2,500         41,934        39,434          698.9%
Other Revenues 146,445       7,870          10,042        2,172          91,350       94,670        3,320            64.6%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 138,871       -              -              -              -             -              -                0.0%

Total Revenues 12,556,881  806,017      891,245      85,228        2,812,515  3,108,302   295,787        24.8%

EXPENDITURES
Administration & Finance Personnel 635,484       52,957        45,362        (7,595)         232,206     200,539      (31,667)         31.6%
Administration & Finance O&M 504,271       42,023        19,339        (22,684)       210,115     97,868        (112,247)       19.4%
Total Administration & Finance 1,139,755    94,980        64,701        (30,279)       442,321     298,407      (143,914)       26.2%

Human Resources O&M 6,650           217             311             94               4,085         3,425          (660)              51.5%
Total Human Resources 6,650           217             311             94               4,085         3,425          (660)              51.5%

Court Personnel 218,727       18,227        20,322        2,095          79,923       84,776        4,853            38.8%
Court O&M 46,400         3,867          2,300          (1,567)         19,335       12,098        (7,237)           26.1%
Total Courts 265,127       22,094        22,622        528             99,258       96,874        (2,384)           36.5%

Library O&M 506,262       30,616        28,830        (1,786)         153,080     151,246      (1,834)           29.9%
Total Library 506,262       30,616        28,830        (1,786)         153,080     151,246      (1,834)           29.9%

General Government Personnel 288,286       10,274        6,007          (4,267)         141,370     121,047      (20,323)         42.0%
General Government O&M 476,150       -              -              -              125,660     125,660      -                26.4%
Transfers to Other Funds 1,056,955    341,667      341,667      -              508,333     508,333      -                48.1%
Total General Government 1,821,391    351,941      347,674      (4,267)         775,363     755,040      (20,323)         41.5%

Expenditures for Debt Service 943,989       68,152        68,152        -              463,844     463,844      -                49.1%
Total Debt Service 943,989       68,152        68,152        -              463,844     463,844      -                49.1%

Community Development Personnel 162,832       13,569        (1,162)         (14,731)       59,499       (5,256)         (64,755)         -3.2%
Community Development O&M 143,800       11,983        3,519          (8,464)         59,915       34,609        (25,306)         24.1%
Total Community Development 306,632       25,552        2,357          (23,195)       119,414     29,353        (90,061)         9.6%

Police Personnel 2,518,828    209,902      261,812      51,910        957,821     979,147      21,326          38.9%
Police O&M 399,700       33,308        25,751        (7,557)         166,540     162,889      (3,651)           40.8%
Total Police 2,918,528    243,210      287,563      44,353        1,124,361  1,142,036   17,675          39.1%

Fire Personnel 1,829,542    152,462      188,369      35,907        696,183     710,787      14,604          38.9%
Fire O&M 964,283       80,357        86,246        5,889          401,785     415,082      13,297          43.0%
Total Fire 2,793,825    232,819      274,615      41,796        1,097,968  1,125,869   27,901          40.3%

Public Works Personnel 688,471       57,373        41,605        (15,768)       251,567     197,838      (53,729)         28.7%
Public Works O&M 240,134       20,011        78,412        58,401        100,055     160,991      60,936          67.0%
Total Public Works 928,605       77,384        120,017      42,633        351,622     358,829      7,207            38.6%

Arts & Recreation Personnel 487,078       40,590        27,585        (13,005)       177,978     158,490      (19,488)         32.5%
Arts & Recreation O&M 439,039       36,587        10,840        (25,747)       182,935     151,078      (31,857)         34.4%
Total Arts, Recreation & Parks 926,117       77,177        38,425        (38,752)       360,913     309,568      (51,345)         33.4%

 
Total General Fund Expenditures 12,556,881  1,224,142   1,255,267   31,125        4,992,229  4,734,491   (257,738)       37.7%

TOTAL PERSONNEL 6,829,248    555,354      589,900      34,546        2,596,547  2,447,368   (149,179)       35.8%
TOTAL O & M and Transfers to Other Funds 5,727,633    668,788      665,367      (3,421)         2,395,682  2,287,123   (108,559)       39.9%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (138,871)      (418,125)     (364,022)     54,103        (2,179,714) (1,626,189)  553,525        
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STATE DRUG FUND        
Planned Use of Fund Balance 27,920         -              -              -             -                0.0%
Revenues -               -              119             119             -             5,699          5,699            

Total Revenues 27,920         -              119             119             -             5,699          5,699            20.4%

Expenditures 27,920         2,327          249             (2,078)         11,635       554             (11,081)         2.0%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (27,920)        (2,327)         (130)            2,197          (11,635)      5,145          16,780          

DEA - DRUG FUND
Planned Use of Fund Balance 31,750         -              -              -             -                0.0%
Revenues 30,020         2,502          4                 (2,498)         12,510       9,617          (2,893)           32.0%

Total Revenues 61,770         2,502          4                 (2,498)         12,510       9,617          (2,893)           15.6%

O&M Expenditures 61,770         5,148          1,035          (4,113)         25,740       6,363          (19,377)         10.3%
Total Expenditures 61,770         5,148          1,035          (4,113)         25,740       6,363          (19,377)         10.3%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (31,750)        (2,646)         (1,031)         1,615          (13,230)      3,254          16,484          

STATE STREET AID FUND
Revenues 400,845       33,404        34,797        1,393          100,212     107,319      7,107            26.8%

O&M Expenditures 657,800       54,817        27,592        (27,225)       274,085     129,265      (144,820)       19.7%
Transfers from Other Funds (256,955)      (21,413)       -              21,413        (107,065)    -              107,065        0.0%
Total Expenditures 400,845       33,404        27,592        (5,812)         167,020     129,265      (37,755)         32.2%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              7,205          7,205          (66,808)      (21,946)       44,862          

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
Grants 7,821,660    651,805      30,500        (621,305)     3,259,025  86,875        (3,172,150)    1.1%
Debt Proceeds - General Purpose 4,102,579    -              -              -              -             -              -                0.0%
Debt Proceeds - Schools 2,000,000    2,000,000   2,000,000   -              2,000,000  2,000,000   -                100.0%
Other Revenues -               -              195             195             -             909             909               #DIV/0!
Planned Use of Fund Balance 3,354,221    -              -              -             -              -                0.0%

Total Revenues 17,278,460  2,651,805   2,030,695   (621,110)     5,259,025  2,087,784   (3,171,241)    12.1%

Expenditures 15,578,460  1,298,205   178,901      (1,119,304)  6,491,025  371,002      (6,120,023)    2.4%
Transfers from General Fund (300,000)      (300,000)     (300,000)     -              (300,000)    (300,000)     -                100.0%
Transfers to Schools CIP 2,000,000    2,000,000   2,000,000   -              2,000,000  2,000,000   -                100.0%

Total Expenditures 17,278,460  2,998,205   1,878,901   (1,119,304)  8,191,025  2,071,002   (6,120,023)    12.0%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (3,354,221)   (346,400)     151,794      498,194      (2,932,000) 16,782        2,948,782     

Balance of September 2015 $6 Million Debt Issue Available to Draw 1,497,091   
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STORMWATER FUND
Revenues 386,050       32,171        32,857        686             160,855     157,223      (3,632)           40.7%
Planned Use of Fund Balance -               -              -              -              -             -              -                100.0%

Total Revenues 386,050       32,171        32,857        686             160,855     157,223      (3,632)           40.7%

Total Expenditures 386,050       32,171        25,524        (6,647)         160,855     130,226      (30,629)         33.7%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              7,333          7,333          -             26,997        26,997          

SANITATION FUND
Operating Revenues 844,250       70,354        72,402        2,048          316,593     351,000      34,407          41.6%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 99,809         -              -              -             -                0.0%

Total Revenues 944,059       70,354        72,402        2,048          316,593     351,000      34,407          37.2%

Personnel 606,220       50,518        40,764        (9,754)         221,513     207,136      (14,377)         34.2%
O&M Expenditures 142,839       11,903        13,630        1,727          59,515       50,472        (9,043)           35.3%
Truck Purchase 195,000       -              -              -              146,446     146,446      -                75.1%

Total Expenditures 944,059       62,421        54,394        (8,027)         427,474     404,054      (23,420)         42.8%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (99,809)        7,933          18,008        10,075        (110,881)    (53,054)       57,827          

WATER FUND
Revenues 1,511,360    106,589      125,850      19,261        479,651     687,083      207,432        45.5%

Personnel 555,289       46,274        43,457        (2,817)         203,416     188,536      (14,880)         34.0%
O&M Expenditures 956,071       79,673        48,504        (31,169)       398,365     244,346      (154,019)       25.6%

Total Expenditures 1,511,360    125,947      91,961        (33,986)       601,781     432,882      (168,899)       28.6%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               (19,358)       33,889        53,247        (122,130)    254,201      376,331        

SEWER FUND
Fees from Shelby County 100,000       8,333          12,910        4,577          41,665       37,601        (4,064)           37.6%
Fees from US Navy 700,000       58,333        79,770        21,437        291,665     269,105      (22,560)         38.4%
Grant Revenue -               -              -              -              -             641,990      641,990        
All Other Revenues 1,234,300    102,858      107,848      4,990          462,861     558,846      95,985          45.3%

Total Revenues 2,034,300    169,524      200,528      31,004        796,191     1,507,542   711,351        74.1%

Personnel 712,460       59,372        52,142        (7,230)         260,333     257,678      (2,655)           36.2%
O&M Expenditures 1,321,840    110,153      116,029      5,876          550,765     466,157      (84,608)         35.3%

Total Expenditures 2,034,300    169,525      168,171      (1,354)         811,098     723,835      (87,263)         35.6%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               (1)                32,357        32,358        (14,907)      783,707      798,614        
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